

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

(CC 4731/2007)

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2006 in WP(C) No. 19777/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 17/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Mohan,ASG

Mr. Vijay K. Mehta, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

respondent

The learned Addl. Solicitor General submitted that the

and therefore

was enrolled on May 4, 1964 and invalidated on 24.6.1968 and

Annexure-P/2 (Pg. 120 of the paperbook) applied to him and he could have

claimed service element of disability pension only if he had rendered service

for 5 years or more. It is further pointed that Annexure-P/2 has effect from

1.3.1968 and applies to individuals who are invalidated out of service on or

after that date. We would like to know the rationale as to why this particular

with the

date has been selected and how it has any connection or relevance

object sought to be achieved.

Put up after summer vacation.

Dhawan)  
Master

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Vijay  
Court