

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 8050/2008(From the judgement and order dated 04/10/2007 in CWP No. 203/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JEEVAN RAM

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 08/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Mohan, ASG

Mr. Sanjeev K. Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(C).../07 (CC No. 4731 of 2007-Union of

India and others Vs. Ran Singh).

(Pardeep Kumar) (Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master Court Master