

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28344/2008

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAPOOR SINGH SANDHU

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Prerna Kumari, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is seen that show cause notice was served through courier on 27-2-2009 and the courier receipt has been received by the Registry. However, there is no representation for the respondent.

For appearance for respondent and for filing counter affidavit, if any, list the matter on 8-5-2009.

va

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar