

"

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 5141/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 15/05/2008 in CWP No. 17410/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEBI RAM

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 27/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Sharan, ASG

Ms. Shipra Ghose, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned ASG seeks time to find out as to whether an  
appeal had been filed in the case of Ex. Sep. Chnaju Ram v.

Union of India & Ors. 2002 (1) FLJ 565.

List after summer

vacation.

(K.K. Chawla) (Neeru Bala Vij)

A.R.-Cum-P.S. Court Master