

ITEM NO.67

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3933/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2006 in CWP No. 2297/2005 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HOSHIAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 27/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.Sharan,ASG.

Mr. Sanjeev K. Bhardwaj,Adv.

Mr. B.K.Prasad,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.S.Panghel,Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

Hearing of the appeal be expedited.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]  
COURT MASTER