

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 11202/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/09/2008 in WP No. 2700/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

SINCHETTY SATYANARAYAN Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...../2009 (CC NO. 11551)
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...../2009 (CC NO. 11650)
With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...../2009 (CC NO. 9515)
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. Indira Jai Singh, ASG
Mr. A. Maryamputham, Sr.adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay
as well as on the Special Leave Petitions.

In the meantime, the contempt proceedings shall remain
stayed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) (Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master