

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 11335/2009(From the judgement and order dated 12/05/2008 in DBCMA No. 581/2005 in
SBCWP No. 5235/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN, JODHPUR
BENCH AT JAIPUR)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV NARAIN(D) TR.LRS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 17/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG

Mr. P.K Dey, Adv.

Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv. for

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, the operation of the impugned judgment

passed by the High court shall remain stayed.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)

Court Master

Court Master