

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 12415/2009(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2008 in CWP No.676/2008  
of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EX SEP. MAKHAN LAL

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 04/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. H.P. Raval,ASG  
Mr. Prateek Jalan,Adv.  
Mr. Vikash Malhotra,Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERIssue notice on the special leave petition as well as on  
the application for condonation of delay.  
List this matter along with SLP(C) No. 28344/2008.(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)