

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2676/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGAT

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 28594 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6695 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6697 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 28/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rohitash S. Nagar,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.

Dr. Kailash ChandAdv.

Mr. Rakesh Tiwari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to unserved respondent in
SLP(C)No2676/2009 and 6695/2009 by registered post A.D.
The sole respondent in SLP(C)No.6697/2009 has been served
but he has not filed counter affidavit.

Await service of notice in r/o the sole respondent

In SLP(C)No. 28594/2009.

List the matters on 9.3.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar