

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18409/2008

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNGA RAM

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO.12656/2009  
SLP(C) NO.16697/2009  
SLP(C) NO.18653/2009  
SLP(C) NO.28344/2008  
SLP(C) NO.12719/2009  
SLP(C) NO.23222/2009  
SLP(C) NO.15512/2009  
SLP(C) NO.19024/2009  
SLP(C) NO.25069/2009  
SLP(C) NO.35500/2009  
SLP(C) NO.31573/2009

Date: 10/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Amitava Poddar,Adv.  
Ms Ananya Poddar,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Anil Kumar Sangal, Adv.  
Dr Kailash Chand, Adv.

-2-

Item No.13

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 16697,18653,35500 OF 2009

Petitioner is granted three weeks' time for taking

steps.

SLP(C) NO. 19024/2009

Await return of notice.

SLP(C) NO. 12719,23222 AND 25069 OF 2009

Service is complete.

No Vakalatnama is seen filed nor any appearance.

However, respondents may file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks' from today as last chance.

SLP(C) NO. 12656,15512 OF 2009

No counter affidavit is seen filed even though last chance was given.

SLP(C) NO. 18409/2008

Sole respondent died and petitioner is granted four weeks' time for taking steps against the legal representatives.

SLP(C) NO. 31573/2009

Deleted.  
(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar

hj