

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7549/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2008 in CWP No.8768/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDGI RAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Ballasubramaniam,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chetan Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Union of India submits that on identical issue, 36 other petitions are pending before this Court and it would be appropriate to list all those matters together.

List this matter along with SLP(C) No.21039/2009 and other SLPs. as per the list enclosed.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER

(List of 36 SLPs supplied by the learned counsel for the UOI is enclosed)