

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2676/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 15028 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 28594 of 2009  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 5035 of 2009  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 6307 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 6695 of 2009  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 6697 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 13/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Mannan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C)Nos. 2676, 6695, 6697 and 28594/2009 service of notice is complete on all the respondents. Respondents may file counter affidavit, if any, within three weeks from today as a last chance.

...2/-

Item No.36 : 2 :

In SLP(C)No.5035/2009 notice issued to the sole respondent returned with endorsement "Expired". Petitioner to take steps against Lrs, if any within four weeks from today.

In SLP(C)No. 31296/2009 Section IVB is directed to put up with office report on the next posting date.

List the matters on 27.8.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar