

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16565/2007

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 12656 of 2009
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12719 of 2009
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12790 of 2009
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15512 of 2009
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16060 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16697 of 2009
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18409 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18653 of 2009
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19024 of 2009
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2291 of 2010
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23222 of 2009
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25069 of 2009
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27766 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28344 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31573 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35500 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 20/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

Item No.16

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr Anil Kumar Sharma-Ist, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr S.M.Hooda, Adv.

Mrs. Santosh Singh,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Mr Rajesh Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.
Mr V Sushant Gupta, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti service is allowed on all unserved respondents
in concerned SLPs.

If process fee and spare copies are not supplied to
the office on or before 24.7.2010 then all such SLP's where
any respondent is unserved shall be listed before the
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution against
unserved respondents after 24.7.2010 without waiting for any
further order of this Court.

If process fee is paid before 24.7.2010, issue notice
as per earlier order.
(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj