

S U P R E M E     C O U R T     O F     I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16565/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2006 in     WP No. 19777/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12656 of 2009

(With appln. for c/d in filing/refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12719 of 2009

SLP(C) NO. 12790 of 2009

(With appln. for c/d in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15512 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16060 of 2008

SLP(C) NO. 16697 of 2009

(With appln. for c/d in filing SLP)

SLP(C) NO. 18409 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18653 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19024 of 2009

(With appln. for c/d in filing SLP)

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2291 of 2010

SLP(C) NO. 23222 of 2009

(With appln. for c/d in filing SLP)

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25069 of 2009

(With appln. for c/d in filing/refiling SLP)

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27766 of 2009

(With appln. for c/d in filing SLP)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For information and directions)

SLP(C) NO. 28344 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31573 of 2009

(With appln. for c/d in filing SLP)

SLP(C) NO. 35500 of 2009

(With office report)

-2-

Date: 27/09/2010     This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P.Tripathi,ASG.

Mrs. Arti Gupta,Adv.

Mr. J.K.Mishra,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Rizak,Adv.

Dr. Laxmi Shastri,Adv.

Mrs. Gargi Khanna,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Santosh Singh,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal,Adv.  
Ms. Neina Kejriwal,Adv.  
Mr. D.P.Mohanty,Adv.

Mr. Bhim Sen Sehgal,Adv.  
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.  
Mrs. Sarbani Kar,Adv.  
Ms. Devyani,Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after four weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]  
COURT MASTER