

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16565/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2006 in
19777/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

WP No.

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 12656 of 2009

[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. V. JAWALA SINGH]

(With appln for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12719 of 2009

[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. V. ANTAR KANWAR]

SLP(C) NO. 12790 of 2009

[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. V. MAGHER SINGH]

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15512 of 2009

[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. V. GAURI SHANKAR]

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16060 of 2008

[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. V. JEEVAN RAM (D) THR. LRS.]

SLP(C) NO. 16697 of 2009

[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. V. VED KAUR]

(With appl. For c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C) NO. 18409 of 2008

[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. V. MUNGA RAM]

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18653 of 2009

[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. V. DEBI RAM]

SLP(C) No. 16565 of 2007

2

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19024 of 2009

[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. V. NABAB SINGH]

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2291 of 2010

[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. V. RAJPAL SINGH]

In SLP 12790

Mr. Bhimsen Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Ms. Sarbani Kar, Adv.

In SLP 2291

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

In SLP 27766

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 16565 of 2007

4

Learned Additional Solicitor General has provided a list of 30 Special Leave Petitions which are similar matters pending disposal.

We feel that this matter should be put up along with the matters mentioned in the list handed over by the learned Additional Solicitor General for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of January, 2011.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER

[PS: List handed over by the Learned Additional Solicitor General is annexed along with this Record of Proceeding]