

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 18452/2010(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2009 in LPA No.
877/2009 (O&M) of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHANI RAM

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 10/12/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harin P. Raval, ASG

Mr. Balasubramaniam, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners has produced a copy of order dated 9.11.2010 passed in SLP (C) No.16565 of 2007 which indicates that other matters involving the same point are also pending before this Court.

In view of the copy of order produced by the learned counsel, issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition.

Tag the instant matter along with SLP (C) No.16565/2007.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master