

ITEM NO.203

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20868/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 03/09/2008 in WP No.2700/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SINCHETTY SATYANARAYAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C)No.20869/2009

[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Vs. DHAPA @ IMARTI]

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.20870/2009

[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Vs. EX. GNR. RAM MEHAR]

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.20871/2009

[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Vs. JHABU RAM]

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.30265/2009

[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Vs. GANPAT SINGH]

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN REFILEING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.16565/2007

[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Vs. RAN SINGH]

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.18409/2008

[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Vs. MUNGA RAM]

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.16060/2008

[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Vs. JEEVAN RAM (D) THR. LRS.]

SLP(C)No.12656/2009

2

[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Vs. JAWALA SINGH]

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN REFILEING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.16697/2009

[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Vs. VED KAUR]

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP)

SLP(C)No.18653/2009

[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Vs. DEBI RAM]

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.28344/2008
[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Vs. KAPOOR SINGH SANDHU]
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.12719/2009
[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Vs. ANTAR KANWAR]

SLP(C)No.23222/2009
[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Vs. EX SEP. MAKHAN LAL]
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.15512/2009
[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Vs. GAURI SHANKAR]
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.19024/2009
[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Vs. NABAB SINGH]
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.25069/2009
[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Vs. PHOOL CHAND
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN
REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.12790/2009
[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Vs. MAGHER SINGH]
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.35500/2009
[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Vs. EX.SEPOY BARBER HUKUM CHAND]
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C)No.31573/2009
[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Vs. DAYA NAND SINGH]
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP)

SLP(C)No.2291/2010

3

[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Vs. RAJPAL SINGH]

SLP(C)No.27766/2009
[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Vs. DAYANAND]
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM
RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.7569/2009
[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Vs. O.P.GILL]
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP)

SLP(C)No.35399/2010
[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Vs. DHANI RAM]
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP)

SLP(C)No.2676/2009
[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Vs. BHAGAT]
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR DIRECTIONS AND C/DELAY IN FILING SLP)

SLP(C)No.31296/2008
[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Vs. PREMWATI]
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND WITH PRAYER FOR
INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C)No.6695/2009

[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Vs. SHER SINGH]
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.6697/2009
[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Vs. NAURANGA RAM]
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.28594/2009
[UNION OF INDIA Vs. SHADI RAM]
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.5035/2009
[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Vs. KAMLA DEVI]
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND SUBSTITUTION AND C/DELAY
IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.6307/2010
[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Vs. VIDYA DEVI]
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.15028/2010
[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Vs. BHAGWAN SINGH]
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

4

SLP(C)No.27927/2009
[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Vs. RAMESH CHANDER]
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A.No.2942/2009
[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Vs. HOSHIAR SINGH]
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.21039/2009
[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Vs. SHIV NARAIN(D) TR.LRS.]
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.7549/2009
[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Vs. CHANDGI RAM]
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND WITH PRAYER FOR
INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.1801/2011
[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Vs. AJAIB SINGH]
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A.No.2079/2011
[CHIEF OF THE ARMY STAFF THRU SEC,MOD & ANR Vs. ISHWAR MADHAV KAMBLE]
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.8012/2011
[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Vs. RAM SINGH]
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A.No.D6886/2011
[UNION OF INDIA Vs. CHHOTU RAM & ORS.]
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL. AND C/DELAY
IN RE-FILING APPEAL AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A.No.D13632/2011
[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Vs. PARVATI DEVI]
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL AND OFFICE
REPORT)

C.A.No.D16884/2011
[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Vs. GURBAKSH SINGH]
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL AND

OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2011 CC 9704

[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Vs. GURNAM SINGH]

WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A.No.7093/2011

5

[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Vs. KARTAR SINGH KAMLA]

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR STAY AND CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL. AND OFFICE REPORT)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 08/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indira Jai Singh, ASG.
For UOI in all Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
the matters Mr. R. Balasubramanium, Adv.
Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.
Mr. J.K. Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.M. Dalal, Adv.
in SC 20868 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

In SC 20870, 30265, Mr. U. Srivastava, Adv.
18653, 27766, 6695, Mr. M.K. Gaur, Adv.
6697 & 15028 Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

In SC 16565 Ms. Santosh Singh, Adv.

In SC 16060 & Mr. S.R. Kalkal, Adv.
R1 in CAD 6886 Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

In SC 12656, 31296, Mr. B.S. Rathi, Adv.
CA 2942, Mr. R.S. Panghal, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

In SC 15512 Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, Adv.
Mr. D.P. Mohanty, Adv.

In SC 12790 Mr. Bhim Sen Sehgal, Adv.
Ms. Sarbani Kar, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

6

In SC 35500, 2291 Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Kalkal, Adv.

Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.

IN SC 35399

Mr. Jagbir S. Malik, Adv.
Mr. K.R. Anand, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.

In SC 6307

Ms. Shiel Sethi, Adv.

In SC 7549

Ms. Sushma Sharma, Adv.

In SC 1801

Dr. (Ms.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

In CA 2079

Mr. Hariom Yadhuvanshi, Adv.
Mr. Abhiman Jaim, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jha, Adv.
Ex. Capt. R.S. Dhull, Adv.
Dr. (Ms.) Monika Gosain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General has given us a list of matters those that have been listed before us today as well as other similar matters not listed before us.

List all the matters for final disposal on Wednesday the 15th February, 2012.

Parties would be at liberty to file additional documents.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER

[PS: LIST GIVEN BY LEARNED ADDITIONAL SOLICITOR GENERAL HAS BEEN ENCLOSED ALONG WITH THIS RECORD OF PROCEEDING.]