

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 409-410/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 27/05/2008 in WP(C) No.8423/
2004 and order dated 30/07/2010 in RP No.96/2009 of the HIGH
COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA TR.SEC.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAIPAL SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. Nos.1-2 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date:16/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Mariarputham,AAG
Mr. S. Sadhashiv Reddy,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Malhotra,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das,Adv.
for Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as
also on the applications for condonation of delay.
Tag with SLP(C) No.20868/2009 and other connected
matters.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(OM PARKASH)
COURT MASTER