

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20868/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/09/2008 in WP No.2700/2008  
of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SINCHETTY SATYANARAYAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for  
interim relief and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 20869 of 2009

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 20870 of 2009

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 20871 of 2009

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 30265 of 2009

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP  
and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 16565 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 18409 of 2008

(With office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 16060 of 2008

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 12656 of 2009

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP  
and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

2

SLP(C) NO. 16697 of 2009

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 18653 of 2009

(With office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 28344 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 12719 of 2009

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 23222 of 2009  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 15512 of 2009  
(With office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 19024 of 2009  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 25069 of 2009  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP  
and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 12790 of 2009  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 35500 of 2009  
(With office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 31573 of 2009  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 2291 of 2010 (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 27766 of 2009  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for  
interim relief and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 7569 of 2009  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 35399 of 2010  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in  
refiling SLP) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

3

SLP(C) NO. 2676 of 2009  
(With appln(s) for directions and c/delay in filing SLP)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 31296 of 2008  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for  
interim relief) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 6695 of 2009  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 6697 of 2009  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 28594 of 2009  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 5035 of 2009  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, substitution, c/delay  
in filing substitution appln. and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 6307 of 2010  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 15028 of 2010  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 27927 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Civil Appeal NO. 2942 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 21039 of 2009  
(With office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 7549 of 2009  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for  
interim relief and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

4

SLP(C) NO. 1801 of 2011  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Civil Appeal NO. 2079 of 2011  
(With office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 8012 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Appeal Civil NO. D6886 of 2011  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appeal, c/delay in  
refiling appeal and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Appeal Civil NO. D13632 of 2011  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appeal and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Appeal Civil NO. D16884 of 2011  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appeal and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9704 of 2011  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Civil Appeal NO. 7093 of 2011  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appeal, stay and office  
report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Appeal Civil NO. D22030 of 2011  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appeal, c/delay in  
refiling appeal and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2495-2496 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from  
filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

Date: 15/02/2012      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Rekha Pandey,Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra,Adv.  
Ms. Sudha Pal,Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das,Adv.  
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.M. Dalal,Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.

Mr. S.M. Hooda,Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Mudgal,Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Mudgal,Adv.  
Mrs. Santosh Singh,Adv.

Mr. S.R. Kalkal,Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.  
Mr. K. Ramesh,Adv.

Mr. Balraj Singh Rathore,Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Panghal,Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Verma,Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. K. Ramesh,Adv.  
Mr. Vibhuti Susant Gupta,Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal,Adv.  
Mr. D.P. Mohanty,Adv.

Mr. Bhim Sen Sehgal,Adv.  
Mrs. Sarbani Kar,Adv.  
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya,Adv.

Mr. Jagbir Sigh Malik,Adv.  
Mr. K.R. Anand,Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Gupta,Adv.

Mrs. Shiel Sethi,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Sharma,Adv.

6

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

Mr. R.S. Dhull,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jha,Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

Mr. Vineet Bhagat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these matters next week.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)  
COURT MASTER